used to fund share repurchases under our normal course issuer bid, and the long term indebtedness was used to fund
capital investments. Until utilized for such purposes, the net proceeds may be invested in short term investment grade
securities or bank deposits.

CONSOLIDATED CAPITALIZATION

The following table summarizes CPRL�s cash and cash equivalents and consolidated capitalization at June 30, 2015,
and as adjusted to give effect to: (i) the issuance by us on August 3, 2015 of US$250 million of 3.700% notes due
2026 and US$550 million of 4.800% notes due 2045 (the �August Offering�) and the use of proceeds therefrom; and
(ii) the issuance of the notes offered by this prospectus supplement and the application of the proceeds of the sale of
the notes as described under �Use of Proceeds� in this prospectus supplement. You should read this table together with
CPRL�s unaudited consolidated financial statements for the three and six months ended June 30, 2015. In the �As
Adjusted� column, the U.S. dollar amount of the notes offered hereby has been converted to Canadian dollars using the
Bank of Canada noon rate of US$0.8017 per $1.00 at June 30, 2015. Other than as set forth below, there have been no
material changes to CPRL�s share and loan capital since June 30, 2015.

As at June 30, 2015
Actual As Adjusted

(millions of dollars)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 185 $ 998

Long-term debt maturing within one year $ 90 $ 90

Long-term liabilities:
Long-term debt 6,611 5,946
Notes offered hereby �  1,478

Total long-term liabilities 6,701 7,514

Edgar Filing: CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY CO/NEW - Form SUPPL

Table of Contents 13

Shareholders� equity:
Share capital 2,151 2,151
Additional paid-in capital 40 40
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (2,133) (2,133)

Retained earnings 5,193 5,193

Total shareholders� equity 5,251 5,251

Total capitalization $ 11,952 $ 12,765

S-6

Edgar Filing: CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY CO/NEW - Form SUPPL

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

EARNINGS COVERAGE

The earnings coverage ratios set out below have been prepared and included in this prospectus supplement in
accordance with Canadian disclosure requirements. These ratios do not purport to be indicative of earnings coverage
ratios for any future periods.

For further information regarding earnings coverage, reference is made to �Earnings Coverage� in the prospectus.

The following earnings coverage ratios of CPRL are calculated on a consolidated basis for the twelve-month period